Developed   Total
  Producing  Non-Producing  Undeveloped  Probable

  Oil/Condensate – Barrels  0  16,479,903  97,265,734  113,745,637
  Plant Products – Barrels  0  6,856,966  36,049,346  42,906,312
  Gas – MMCF (after shrink)  0  90,959  585,964  676,923

Nostrum Oil & Gas LP
December 16, 2013
Page 7

RYDER SCOTT COMPANY   PETROLEUM CONSULTANTS

CHINAREVSKOYE FIELD
Estimated Gross Reserves

   As of August 31, 2013
   Proved + Probable

  Developed   Total
  Producing  Non-Producing  Undeveloped  Proved + Probable

  Oil/Condensate – Barrels  42,529,454  20,437,637  130,279,847  193,246,938
  Plant Products – Barrels  15,484,808  8,707,615  48,244,357  72,436,780
  Gas – MMCF (after shrink)  262,204  113,502  781,789  1,157,495

Price Sensitivity Cases for Chinarevskoye Field

The sensitivity of the future net income and future net income discounted at 10 percent to

variations of the base price forecast was evaluated and are summarized in the following tables.  The
base forecast for oil was $85.00 per barrel and held constant for life.  The oil price for each sensitivity
case is shown in parenthesis.

CHINAREVSKOYE FIELD
Proved

As of August 31, 2013

Price Variance

Future Net Income (M$)

Future Net Income (M$)
Discounted @10%

+20%   ($102.00) $6,627,494 $3,608,505
+10%   ($  93.50) $5,836,344 $3,158,231
-10%   ($  76.50) $4,249,777 $2,254,752
-20%   ($  68.00) $3,454,178 $1,800,758

CHINAREVSKOYE FIELD
Probable

As of August 31, 2013

Price Variance

Future Net Income (M$)

Future Net Income (M$)
Discounted @10%

+20%   ($102.00) $9,507,948 $4,052,157
+10%   ($  93.50) $8,388,190 $3,543,868
-10%   ($  76.50) $6,141,785 $2,523,927
-20%   ($  68.00) $5,015,016 $2,012,200

Nostrum Oil & Gas LP
December 16, 2013
Page 8

RYDER SCOTT COMPANY   PETROLEUM CONSULTANTS

CHINAREVSKOYE FIELD
Proved & Probable
As of August 31, 2013

Price Variance

Future Net Income (M$)
Future Net Income (M$)

Discounted @10%

+20%   ($102.00) $16,135,440 $7,660,662
+10%   ($  93.50) $14,224,535 $6,702,099
-10%   ($  76.50) $10,391,563 $4,778,678
-20%   ($  68.00) $  8,469,195 $3,812,959

TRIDENT FIELDS
Estimated Future Reserves and Income Derived

Through the Terms of the Production Sharing Agreements
Between the Republic of Kazakhstan and Zhaikmunai LLP

As of August 31, 2013

   Probable
   Total
  Non-Producing  Undeveloped  Probable

Net Remaining Reserves

  Oil/Condensate – Barrels  2,224,602  1,607,099  3,831,701
  Plant Products – Barrels  472,946  171,508  644,454
  Gas – MMCF  15,732  483,415  499,147

Income Data (M$)
  Future Gross Revenue  $220,604  $1,274,928  $1,495,532
  Deductions   134,536   1,027,623   1,162,159
  Future Net Income (FNI)  $  86,068  $   247,305  $   333,373

  Discounted FNI @ 10%  $  21,120  $   23,737  $   44,857

Price Sensitivity Cases for Trident Fields

The sensitivity of the future net income and future net income discounted at 10 percent to

variations of the base price forecast was evaluated and are summarized in the following table.  The
base forecast for oil was $85.00 per barrel and held constant for life.  The oil price for each sensitivity
case is shown in parenthesis.

Nostrum Oil & Gas LP
December 16, 2013
Page 9

RYDER SCOTT COMPANY   PETROLEUM CONSULTANTS

TRIDENT FIELDS
Probable

As of August 31, 2013

Price Variance

Future Net Income (M$)

Future Net Income (M$)
Discounted @10%

+20%   ($102.00) $460,559 $93,592
+10%   ($  93.50) $398,629 $69,896
-10%   ($  76.50) $258,375 $15,318
-20%   ($  68.00) $181,686 ($11,171)

Reserves and Resources Included in This Report

The proved, probable and possible reserves and contingent resources included herein conform
to the definitions of reserves and contingent resources sponsored and approved by the Society of
Petroleum Engineers (SPE), the World Petroleum Council (WPC), the American Association of
Petroleum Geologists (AAPG) and the Society of Petroleum Evaluation Engineers (SPEE) as set forth
in the 2007 SPE/WPC/AAPG/SPEE Petroleum Resources Management System (SPE-PRMS).  An
abridged version of the SPE/WPC/AAPG/SPEE reserves and contingent resources terms and